Lane Beattie Salt Lake Chamber 175 East 400 South, Suite 600 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 (801) 328-5073 (801) 328-5093 (fax) Ibeattie@saltlakechamber.org

President and CEO of Salt Lake Chamber

- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of the Investigation of Questar)	
Gas Company's Services Associated with)	Docket No. 08-057-21
Natural Gas Vehicles	Ś	
	Ś	SALT LAKE CHAMBER'S
	ý	PETITION TO INTERVENE
	ý	

The Salt Lake Chamber, hereby petitions the Public Service Commission of Utah for intervention in the above-captioned matter pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Utah Admin R746-100-7.

The grounds for the motion are as follows:

1. On September 30, 2008, the Public Service Commission of Utah filed a Notice of Technical Conference allowing Questar Gas Company ("Questar Gas") to present information regarding Questar Gas services for natural gas fueled vehicles (NGV).

2. The Salt Lake Chamber is Utah's largest business association and Utah's Business LeaderTM. With roots that go back to 1887, the Chamber has been standing as the voice of business, supporting its members' success and championing community prosperity for over 100 years. The Chamber represents over 4,100 businesses statewide and one in every three jobs in the Utah economy.

3. The Salt Lake Chamber seeks to intervene for purposes of protecting the interests of its members as they relate to the NGV market, the retail price of natural gas to serve NGV and the development of needed refueling infrastructure to service the NGV market.

4. The Salt Lake Chamber's intervention and participation in this matter will not materially impair the prompt and orderly conduct of this proceeding.

5. The Salt Lake Chamber requests that copies of all notices and filings in this docket be served on:

Robin RiggsGary RobinsonSalt Lake ChamberRobinson, Burnett & Associates, LLC175 East 400 South, Suite 600537 Edindrew CircleSalt Lake City, Utah 84111Murray, UT 84107(801) 328-5080(801) 262-5742(801) 328-5093 (fax)(801) 261-5861 (fax)RRiggs@slchamber.comGary.Robinson.CPA@gmail.com

WHERFORE, the Salt Lake Chamber respectfully requests that the Commission enter an

Order granting its Petition to Intervene in this Docket allowing the Salt Lake Chamber to

participate to the full extent allowed by law.

Dated this 21st day of April, 2009.

Respectfully submitted,

SALT LAKE CHAMBER

Lane Beattie 175 East 400 South, Suite 600 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 (801) 328-5073

President and CEO of Salt Lake Chamber

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 21st day of April, 2009, I caused to be e-mailed a true

and correct copy of the foregoing Petition to Intervene to the following:

Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) Questar Gas Company 180 East First South P.O. Box 45360 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360 (801) 324-5556 (801) 324-5935 (fax) colleen.bell@questar.com jenniffer.byde@questar.com

Patricia Schmid Assistant Attorney General Utah Division of Public Utilities Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 mginsberg@utah.gov pschmid@utah.gov Gregory B. Monson (2294) Stoel Rives LLP 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 (801) 578-6946 (801) 578-6999 (fax) gbmonson@stoel.com

Robin Erickson Utah Clean Cities Coalition 451 South State Street, Suite 345 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 (801) 535-7736 (801) 535-6331 (fax) robin.erickson@slcgov.com